
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT ;?"E t
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE ,, -^

"•; ^•?,
October 28,2024 ^ ^

"'-"" """"""""'•"';% .;„„,,,

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE /n/? '.; yj
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candidate: Richard Paz

Address: 17715 Michals Road

City and Zip Code: Leavenworth 66048 _ County: Leavenworth

Office Sought: Kansas Legislator, House of Representatives ^^. ^

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... *•"*""'

5838.702. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .......................................................... 9597-90

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C).............................. 8145.24

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)......................................... _'~r^"'

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... 333-94

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. _60-00

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.

2.7 ^>cT ^OZ^
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasure

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Paz (October report)
(Name of Candidate)

Date

07/27/24

07/28/24

07/30/24

08/11/24

08/11/24

08/24/11

08/15/24

08/16/24

08/24/24

08/26/24

08/26/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Cart Johnson
2800 Maple Avenue
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Christopher Gabel
4583 Stump Avenue
Loveland, Colorado 80538

Michelle Krawczyk
PSC 41 Box 5355
APO AE 90464

Kansas for Democratic House
PO Box 2083
Topeka, KS 66601

Norman D Greczyn
3112 West Summit Drive
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Doreen T Greczyn
3112 West Summit Drive
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Frank Mukaida
28315 SW Orleans Avenue
Wilsonville, Oregon 97070

Vicky Kaz
3660 Tonganoxie Road
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Aimee Bateman
1007 3d Avenue
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Marian Vlasak
17715MichalsRoad
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Tracy Mayberry
21720 155th Street
Basehor, KS 66007

i^l^t^tal^tstjR^^^igi^Tl^^

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

County Commissioner

Lawyer

Spouse of Richard Paz,
(candidate)

President, National Sports
Clinics

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Amount

$250.00

$25.00

$100.00

$250.00

$240.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$25.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$2,840.00

Page of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Paz (October)
(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/30/24

08/31/24

09/04/24

09/06/24

09/08/24

09/10/24

09/13/24

09/13/24

09/14/24

09/14/24

09/14/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Elizabeth Hawkins
821 Lulu Street
Augusta, KS 66077

Kara Reed
16939 Demsey Road
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Stephanie George
701 E 12th Terrace
Fort Scott, KS 66701

Carl Johnson
2800 Maple Avenue
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Myron Griswold
1601 Ridge Road
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Peggy Beatty
14491 Woodend
Banner Springs, KS 66012

Hollister Pittman
1108 Broadway Street
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Gregory Quirit
9780 N 105th Street
Scottsdale, Arizona 85258

Martha/Henry Alien
80 Continental Drive
Lansing, KS 66043

Lvn County Democratic Central
Committee, PO Box 109, Atchinson
KS 66002

Sean Taylor/Naomi Kilpatrick
4305 N 141 st Street
Basehor, KS 66007

^^p%;?^|^^^%i^^^:^|%
i^l^t^i^i^geS|;l^%kK:C^

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Unemployed

Professor, KCKC

Teacher USD 234

Unemployed

Unemployed

Not employed

Director, Non-profit

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

Loan Ejunds
Other

•

•

•

•

•

•

^/

•

Amount

$3.70

$100.00

$3.00

$200.00

$250.00

$25.00

$250.00

$100.00

$25.00

$300.00

$50.00

$1,306.70

Page. of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/14/24

09/14/24

09/15/24

09/20/24

09/23/24

09/27/24

09/30/24

10/01/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/16/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Barbara Henderson
1113 Pebble Beach Drive
Lansing, KS 66043

Evelyn Walters
15019 Craig Street
Basehor, KS 66007

Ingrid Murphy
251 OS 22d Terrace
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Jose Jiminez
2320 Magnolia Drive
Leavenworth, KS 66048

LTC James Glick
1325Hotman
Leavenworth, KS 66043

Nonna Hoagland
25332 Wolcott Road
Leavenworth, KS 66043

Ronni Schwartz
4901 141st Terrace
Basehor, KS 66007

Kara Reed
16939 Dempsey Road
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Andrea Johnson
4421 N 96th Terrace
KC,KS66109

Sherri Grogan
16635 Leavenworth Road
Basehor, KS 66007

Myron Griswold
1601 Ridge Road
Leavenworth, KS 66049

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Professor. KCCC

Senior Director
Run for Something

Unemployed

Unemployed

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

^l;:;^i(v^^^l>itotall?I^^ag^^^;?^

Amount

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00

$25.00

$100.00

$100.00

$25,00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$150.00

$975.00

Page _ of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Paz
(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/17/24

09/14/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Carolyn Tillotson
11003dAveuneApt9
Leavenworth, KS 66048

M.K. Weissenfluh
1608 Ridge Road
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Ken Bateman
1007 3d Avenue
Leavenworth, KS 66048

James Pittman
123 Willow Drive
Lansing, KS 66043

Louis Kirby
1500 North 8th Street
Lansing, KS 66043

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Unemployed

Unemployed

Investment Advisor

Unemployed

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•I

•I

Check

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

^

K®&®%is^ttitaNi{s^ai®®fli^^^^^^^

Amount

$25.00

$50.00

$100.00

$300.00

$25.00

$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

'l']i^iiiiti||[ii|]^^

$5,621.70

$217.00

$5,838.70

Page _ of_



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

8/2/24

9/14/24

10/16/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Democratic Party

5340 SW 17th Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Barbara Williams

15699 Kansas Avenue

Basehor, KS 66007

Joanne Runyon Schuler
1921 Westwood
Leavenworth, KS 66048

List Occupation
for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Description ofIn-Kind
Contribution

Votebuilder Program

Access

Food and meal preparation

for fund raise r

Food and meal

preparation for fund raiser

-^^;^I^I^f^fs^^iM^^^^I;iM%

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$152.00

$69.94

$112.00

$333.94

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

'^<XT^^lt^Ny^^^ItlB^N<yi^^I^^

$333.94

$333.94

Page _J_ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz
(Name of Candidate)

Date

8/2/24

8/22/24

8/22/24

8/28/24

9/13/24

10/9/24

10/10/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

Name and Address

Advantage Printing
500 Oak Street
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Office Depot
317 N.E. Vivion
Kansas City, Missouri

Advantage Printing
500 Oak Street
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Midwest Horizons
Ridgeview Drive
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Record News
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KS 66007

Midwest Horizons
Ridgeview Drive
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Record News
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor, KS 66006

Act Blue
366 Summer St
Sommerville, MA

Armed Forces Bank
2901 S. 4th Street
Leavenworth, KS 66048

::^^iu1l»^tal^^^%e.^^^|^^ .w'.l^^.^^^^'.il:^:;?^^:<

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Campaign Signage

Campaign Flyers

Campaign Signage

Digital Advertising

Campaign flyers

Digital Advertising

Flyers

Processing Fees for period 07725/24
through 10/24/24

Business Mobile Processing fees for period
07/25/24 through 10/24/24

Amount

$424.86

$162.64

$1,604.18

$2,500.00

$143.76

$3,000.00

$287.53

$21.27

$1.00

$8,145.24

Page _ of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz

( Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address
Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

SSRKSiSai^SWSIii^^^
liiiiiiijbto.^^i^iiai^^^^

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

^:.TaTAfcEXPE?mTUR^S.i&^C»tftER;M$B.UUSEME]^^ .</-';.;-:-:/:1''..;1.

,TmS.^gRIO:D'(to^ine,4^fSummary)'l:^-i':''\.^ '."::1..';;:::. • .'1 : .1":'-'".;,;'1 '. •i;-::::.': . ' . '::i'-:i'^i:i:::

$8,146.04

$8,146,04

Page ^ , of_



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Richard Paz

( Name of Candidate)

Date

8/11/24

9/11/24

10/11/24

Name and Address

Richard Paz
17715MichalsRoad
Leavenworth, Kansas 66048

Richard Paz
17715MichalsRoad
Leavenworth, Kansas 66048

Richard Paz
17715MichalsRoad
Leavenworth, Kansas 66048

Nature of Account or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan— campaign cell phone T-Mobite Bill

Loan— campaign cell phone T-Mobile Bill

Loan— campaign cell phone T-Mobite Bill

^»%^»isU^ET^.,Bffl^

Balance at

Close of
Period

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$60.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

;TQl7^^g'i(gt^^)EtXT^^ $60.00

Page __!__ of_


