	RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPOR OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE	RT E	RECEIVED
	October 28, 2024	KS Govern	Nont La
	FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION	1S	nental Ethics Commis
A.	Name of Candidate: Richard Paz		
	Address: 17715 Michals Road		
	City and Zip Code: Leavenworth 66048	County:	Leavenworth
	Office Sought: Kansas Legislator, House of Representatives	District:	
) .		mination R	eport
3. 	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	2024)	3759.20
	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	2024)	3759.20 5838.70
	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	2024)	3759.20 5838.70 9597.90
	 Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	2024)	3759.20 5838.70 9597.90 8145.24
	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	2024)	3759.20 5838.70 9597.90 8145.24
	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	2024)	3759.20 5838.70 9597.90 8145.24
	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	2024) ents, has be understand	3759.20 5838.70 9597.90 8145.24 1452.66 een examined by me that the intentional

GEC Form 2024

Richard Paz (October report)

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		ox	Amount	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash Check Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other			
07/27/24	Carl Johnson 2800 Maple Avenue Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed				~	\$250.00
07/28/24	Christopher Gabel 4583 Stump Avenue Loveland, Colorado 80538	Unemployed				~	\$25.00
07/30/24	Michelle Krawczyk PSC 41 Box 5355 APO AE 90464	Unemployed				~	\$100.00
08/11/24	Kansas for Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka, KS 66601	Unemployed		~			\$250.00
08/11/24	Norman D Greczyn 3112 West Summit Drive Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed		~			\$240.00
08/24/11	Doreen T Greczyn 3112 West Summit Drive Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed		~			\$250.00
08/15/24	Frank Mukaida 28315 SW Orleans Avenue Wilsonville, Oregon 97070	Unemployed				~	\$500.00
08/16/24	Vicky Kaz 3660 Tonganoxie Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	County Commissioner				~	\$100.00
08/24/24	Aimee Bateman 1007 3d Avenue Leavenworth, KS 66048	Lawyer				r	\$25.00
08/26/24	Marian Vlasak 17715 Michals Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	Spouse of Richard Paz, (candidate)		~			\$1,000.00
08/26/24	Tracy Mayberry 21720 155th Street Basehor, KS 66007	President, National Sports Clinics				~	\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,840.00

Richard Paz (October) (Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Amount
08/30/24	Elizabeth Hawkins 821 Lulu Street Augusta, KS 66077	Unemployed				~	\$3.70
08/31/24	Kara Reed 16939 Demsey Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	Professor, KCKC				~	\$100.00
09/04/24	Stephanie George 701 E 12th Terrace Fort Scott, KS 66701	Teacher USD 234				~	\$3.00
09/06/24	Carl Johnson 2800 Maple Avenue Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed				~	\$200.00
09/08/24	Myron Griswold 1601 Ridge Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed				~	\$250.00
09/10/24	Peggy Beatty 14491 Woodend Bonner Springs, KS 66012	Not employed				~	\$25.00
09/13/24	Hollister Pittman 1108 Broadway Street Leavenworth, KS 66048	Director, Non-profit				~	\$250.00
09/13/24	Gregory Quirit 9780 N 105th Street Scottsdale, Arizona 85258	Not employed				~	\$100.00
09/14/24	Martha/Henry Allen 80 Continental Drive Lansing, KS 66043	Not employed		~			\$25.00
09/14/24	Lvn County Democratic Central Committee, PO Box 109, Atchinson KS 66002	Not employed		~			\$300.00
09/14/24	Sean Taylor/Naomi Kilpatrick 4305 N 141st Street Basehor, KS 66007	Not employed		~			\$50.0
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,306.70

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		ox	_ Amount	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Cash Check Loan <u>E funds</u> Other			
09/14/24	Barbara Henderson 1113 Pebble Beach Drive Lansing, KS 66043	Unemployed		~			\$50.00
09/14/24	Evelyn Walters 15019 Craig Street Basehor, KS 66007	Unemployed		~			\$50.00
09/15/24	Ingrid Murphy 2510 S 22d Terrace Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed				~	\$25.00
09/20/24	Jose Jiminez 2320 Magnolia Drive Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed				~	\$25.00
09/23/24	LTC James Glick 1325 Holman Leavenworth, KS 66043	Unemployed		~			\$100.00
09/27/24	Norma Hoagland 25332 Wolcott Road Leavenworth, KS 66043	Unemployed		~			\$100.00
09/30/24	Ronni Schwartz 4901 141st Terrace Basehor, KS 66007	Unemployed				~	\$25.00
10/01/24	Kara Reed 16939 Dempsey Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	Professor, KCCC				~	\$100.00
10/15/24	Andrea Johnson 4421 N 96th Terrace KC, KS 66109	Senior Director Run for Something				~	\$250.00
10/15/24	Sherri Grogan 16635 Leavenworth Road Basehor, KS 66007	Unemployed				~	\$100.00
10/16/24	Myron Griswold 1601 Ridge Road Leavenworth, KS 66049	Unemployed				~	\$150.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$975.00

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		Amount		
Date	Carolyn Tillotson Unemployed	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other		
10/16/24	Carolyn Tillotson 1100 3d Aveune Apt9 Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed		~			\$25.00
10/16/24	M.K. Weissenfluh 1608 Ridge Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed		~		-	\$50.00
10/16/24	Ken Bateman 1007 3d Avenue Leavenworth, KS 66048	Investment Advisor	~				\$100.00
10/17/24	James Pittman 123 Willow Drive Lansing, KS 66043	Unemployed				~	\$300.00
09/14/24	Louis Kirby 1500 North 8th Street Lansing, KS 66043		~				\$25.00
•							
	Subtotal This Page	1	1		J		\$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$5,621.70
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$217.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$5,838.70

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
8/2/24	Kansas Democratic Party 5340 SW 17th Street Topeka, KS 66604	Unemployed	Votebuilder Program Access	\$152.00
9/14/24	Barbara Williams 15699 Kansas Avenue Basehor, KS 66007	Unemployed	Food and meal preparation for fund raiser	\$69.94
10/16/24	Joanne Runyon Schuler 1921 Westwood Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed	Food and meal preparation for fund raiser	\$112.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Subtotal This Page		. L	\$333.94

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$333.94
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$333.94

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/2/24	Advantage Printing 500 Oak Street Leavenworth, KS 66048	Campaign Signage	\$424.86
8/22/24	Office Depot 317 N.E. Vivion Kansas City, Missouri	Campaign Flyers	\$162.64
8/22/24	Advantage Printing 500 Oak Street Leavenworth, KS 66048	Campaign Signage	\$1,604.18
8/28/24	Midwest Horizons Ridgeview Drive Leavenworth, KS 66048	Digital Advertising	\$2,500.00
9/13/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KS 66007	Campaign flyers	\$143.76
10/9/24	Midwest Horizons Ridgeview Drive Leavenworth, KS 66048	Digital Advertising	\$3,000.00
10/10/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Road Basehor, KS 66006	Flyers	\$287.53
10/24/24	Act Blue 366 Summer St Sommerville, MA	Processing Fees for period 07/25/24 through 10/24/24	\$21.2
10/24/24	Armed Forces Bank 2901 S. 4th Street Leavenworth, KS 66048	Business Mobile Processing fees for period 07/25/24 through 10/24/24	\$1.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
	Subtotal This Page	1	\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$8,146.04
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$8,146.04

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
8/11/24	Richard Paz 17715 Michals Road Leavenworth, Kansas 66048	Loan campaign cell phone T-Mobile Bill	\$20.00
9/11/24	Richard Paz 17715 Michals Road Leavenworth, Kansas 66048	Loan campaign cell phone T-Mobile Bill	\$20.00
10/11/24	Richard Paz 17715 Michals Road Leavenworth, Kansas 66048	Loan campaign cell phone T-Mobile Bill	\$20.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$60.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	\$60.00